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Family Group Sheet
Benjamin F. MartinHusband:

Abt. 1836Born: , Green, Kentuckyin:
March 02, 1865Married: , Adair, Kentuckyin:
August 29, 1889Died: poss. Mosley, Red River, Texasin:

Margaret Jane SmithWife:

October 1844Born: , Adair, Kentuckyin:
January 18, 1913Died: Iona, Murray, Oklahomain:

CHILDREN
1 Purn Oliver YoungName:

August 02, 1863Born: , Adair, Kentuckyin:
September 28, 1922Died: Westville, Adair, Oklahomain:

M

2 John William MartinName:
March 08, 1864Born: , Green, Kentuckyin:
June 28, 1927Died: Olney, Young, Texasin:

M

3 America P. MartinName:
November 1865Born: , Green, Kentuckyin:
March 24, 1911Died: Highland Park, Jefferson, Kentuckyin:

F

4 Benjamin MartinName:
Abt. 1871Born: , Green, Kentuckyin:
March 09, 1957Died: Poteau, LeFlore, Oklahomain:

M

5 Sarah Lou MartinName:
May 10, 1873Born: Haskinville, Green, Kentuckyin:
December 25, 1945Died: Terral, Jefferson, Oklahomain:

F

6 Mariah Catherine MartinName:
December 10, 1876Born: , Green, Kentuckyin:
November 03, 1960Died: Sulphur, Murray, Oklahomain:

F

7 Grace Gertrude MartinName:
May 17, 1878Born: , Green, Kentuckyin:
November 14, 1952Died: Harrah, Oklahoma, Okla.in:

F
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Family Group Sheet
Benjamin F. MartinHusband:
Abt. 1836Born:
, Green, Kentuckyin:
August 29, 1889Died:
poss. Mosley, Red River, Texasin:

1RT3-49Ancestral File Number:
August 06, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes
Physical description of Ben Martin comes from his "Certificate of Disability for Discharge" f rom the Army of the
United States, Army of the United States (Yankee): Benj. F. Martin, Priva te, was born in Green Co., Ky., 5 feet 8
inches high, dark complexion, gray eyes, dark hair , and by occupation was a farmer.    He filed for disability
because of an attach of "chill s and fever".  After his disability release he had "piles" very bad to the point of
hemorragi ng and over the years could only work about 1/3 of what a normal man could do.  He also had h earing
loss and it got worse as he got older.
!information of Ben's death comes from National Archives Records of Pensions in
Charlynne Hellixson's possession
!1850 census Green co., Ky., 1860 census Green Co., Ky., 1870 census of Green co., Ky. 1880 c ensus of Green Co.,
Ky.
!Margaret Jane Smith was married previously to James Young.  Assume he was killed in the Civi l War and she had
a son, P.O. (Purn Oliver) Young who was raised with his half/brothers and h alf/sisters.
!Marriage records of Adair Co., Ky.

Marriage Information
Margaret Jane SmithWife:
March 02, 1865Married:
MarriedBeginning status:
, Adair, Kentuckyin:

Marriage Notes
!Marriage record says "At the residence of Patia or Patra Smith" in the presence of Jn. Dudle y, Wm. Smith.

!Her 1st marriage to James Young, 1861, says she is 18 years of age.
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Family Group Sheet
Margaret Jane SmithWife:
October 1844Born:
, Adair, Kentuckyin:
January 18, 1913Died:
Iona, Murray, Oklahomain:

1RT3-5GAncestral File Number:
Iona, Murray, OklahomaBurial:
October 08, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes
!information obtained from National Archives per a letter from Victor Thrasher
requesting reimbursement for expenses of her funeral.  She was receiving Ben's
pension from the Civil War Union Army.  Dr. W. H. Powell of Palmer, Ok attended
her death.
!Margaret died of nephritis .
!Have not found her on the 1850 or 1860 censuses anywhere.
!Marriage to James Young attended by John Dudley and Wm. Smith at the home of "Patia" Smith .  I assume this is
Patience Smith who married John Smith and later married Abdulussa Dudle y and on the 1870 census was living in
Green Co. very close to Ben and Margret Martin.
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Family Group Sheet
Purn Oliver YoungChild:
August 02, 1863Born:
, Adair, Kentuckyin:
September 28, 1922Died:
Westville, Adair, Oklahomain:
Benjamin F. Martin - UnknownRelationship with Father:
Margaret Jane Smith - UnknownRelationship with Mother:

1RT3-G1Ancestral File Number:
Trail of Trs.Bpt, Westville, Adair, OklahomaBurial:
August 06, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical
Run over by a train while walking on the tracks because he was deafCause of death:

Notes
!1920 census Ark., Rich Mtn. Township, E.D.105, Sheet 9, Line 90
!information obtained from Warren Young of Tulsa
!death certificate of P.O. Young
!According to Warren Young, P.O. was from and born in Bowling Green, Kentucky.  I can find n o evidence to this.
It appears P.O. was raised by his mother and step-father, Ben F. Marti n and his father was probably killed in the
Civil War.  I have not pursued James Young's Civi l War record from the National Archives.
!Information on this family came from not only Warren Young but various other decendents: Bon nie Young, Gayle
Stoddard, and various others.

Marriage Information

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet
John William MartinChild:
March 08, 1864Born:
, Green, Kentuckyin:
June 28, 1927Died:
Olney, Young, Texasin:
Benjamin F. Martin - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Margaret Jane Smith - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

1J7J-B10Ancestral File Number:
August 06, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes
1900, 1910 Census Chickasaw Terr. and Garvin Co.
1900 family #324-340  E.D.133 Sheet 26 Line 78

Thomas and Sarah Lou Storie are at Family #310/326

Living with John Martin is his mother Margret and living with Thomas Storie is
Mariah Frost, Sarah's sister, with her son John.

!John Martin's granddaughter supplied me information from the family bible. she
is Mildred Chapman of Blanchard, Ok - 485-3255.

!gggranddaughter, Rosemary Morrison, granddaughter of Lillie Mae Martin Ridge
said John Martin was a mean old man and that he was a red-headed Irishman.  I realize John Ma rtin's birthdate is
before his parents marriage date but the marriage date is solid and I bel ieve John's birthdate is also.

Marriage Information

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet
America P. MartinChild:
November 1865Born:
, Green, Kentuckyin:
March 24, 1911Died:
Highland Park, Jefferson, Kentuckyin:
Benjamin F. Martin - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Margaret Jane Smith - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

1RT3-H6Ancestral File Number:
August 06, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes
!death record found in Dallas Public Library
!obituary of America says she was outside on her lawn and she dropped dead of a
heart attack (age 43).  It says she had suffered from heart problems for a
nunber of years.
!Highland Park is a suburb of Louisville.

Marriage Information

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet
Benjamin MartinChild:
Abt. 1871Born:
, Green, Kentuckyin:
March 09, 1957Died:
Poteau, LeFlore, Oklahomain:
Benjamin F. Martin - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Margaret Jane Smith - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

1J7J-B77Ancestral File Number:
March 10, 1957Burial:
New Hope Ceme., Spiro, LeFlore, Oklahoma
August 06, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes
! Death certificate #03850 and funeral home records in my possession

Marriage Information

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet
Sarah Lou MartinChild:
May 10, 1873Born:
Haskinville, Green, Kentuckyin:
December 25, 1945Died:
Terral, Jefferson, Oklahomain:
Benjamin F. Martin - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Margaret Jane Smith - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

1RT2-ZGAncestral File Number:
December 29, 1945Burial:
Ferris, Atoka, Oklahoma
August 06, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes
!1880 census Green Co., Kentucky; 1900 census Chickasaw Nation, Indian Territory; Death certi ficate in
posession of Kathie Collins VanBaaren, Sacramento, Calif.
!marriage record of Little River Co., Ark.
!According to Gayle Stoddard, her half-brother, P.O. Young, got into trouble back in Kentuck y messing around
with a married woman.  He either had to hit the road or kill her husband.  H e went to Ok. territory, rode trail herd
with Chisholm in Texas and after about 5 years of ca ttle trails he got homesick for his mother.  On the way to
Kentucky he met Martha Dow Hale i n Derrick, Ark., stayed about a week, just long enough to get her pregnant.  He
went on to Ke ntucky but got to thinking about maybe a baby coming and went back to Arkansas to marry Marth a.
Apparently there was a baby so she packed baby and quilt and they left for Oklahoma.  Thi s is apparently when the
whole family left for Oklahoma or the Martins followed later.

Marriage Information

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet
Mariah Catherine MartinChild:
December 10, 1876Born:
, Green, Kentuckyin:
November 03, 1960Died:
Sulphur, Murray, Oklahomain:
Benjamin F. Martin - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Margaret Jane Smith - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

1RT3-LPAncestral File Number:
Sulphur, Murray, OklahomaBurial:
August 06, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes
!marriage record of Red River County, Tx.
!Mariah was a widow on the 1900 census and living with sister Sarah and Tom
Storie.

!Mariah was also married to a Choate and had one child by him.  She was
deserted and then married Victor Thrasher.  Haven't found marriage record yet
to the Choate and don't know when or where the divorce occurred.

Marriage Information

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet
Grace Gertrude MartinChild:
May 17, 1878Born:
, Green, Kentuckyin:
November 14, 1952Died:
Harrah, Oklahoma, Okla.in:
Benjamin F. Martin - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Margaret Jane Smith - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

1J7J-1VLAncestral File Number:
Pilgrim's Rest, Newalla, Oklahoma, Okla.Burial:
August 06, 2005Record Change:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information

Marriage Notes


